Resolution No.: _____ of 2022

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE APPOINTING JOEL STERN AS MEMBER OF THE COMMUNITY DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE (CDRC)

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Mayor of the Village of South Blooming Grove,

THAT said Mayor hereby appoints Joel Stern as a member of the Community Design Review Committee (CDRC) for a term to expire at noon on the first Monday in April 2026.

BY ORDER OF THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK

DATED: August 22, 2022

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk